# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3922543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAIRI JEFFRIES	06/16/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VTMC, INC.	
Street Address:	55 W. 47 STREET, SUITE 425	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D483626

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)830-2717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4808302700

Email: cmartin@boothudall.com
Correspondent Name: CHANTAL MARTIN

Address Line 1: 1255 W RIO SALADO PKWY STE 215

Address Line 4: TEMPE, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2047.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANTAL MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Chantal Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment Drain Scoop#page1.tif

PATENT 503875894 REEL: 039052 FRAME: 0302

# AND RESERVED AND RESERVED.

The following intensity Kair Jefferick Jersey City, New Jersey (Assignor Thas invented a certain product as reflected in United States Design Patent Application filed on September 20, 2002, send postdier **79/167 764** and issued as **Patent No. U.S. D483,626. S** on December 16, 2003 and indeed the Second Observation of the United States and States and

Accordingly of some supersymmetric processes of the process of an interest of which is a supersymmetric process of the process

Congress warrants and coverage that he has the full and memorathered right to sell, assign, and transfer the filtered learns so that appears and transferred and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or inscriment in conflict with the Assignment. Assignor further coverages and agrees that agon the request and at the expense of Assigne, he will ease use and deliver any papers, make all rightful orders of any logal proceeding relating to the Invention, communicate to Assigned all facts known to the example to the Invention and its history, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by Assigned and its logal representatives, to secure, maintain, and culture patent protection for the Invention and to vector, and in particular to perfect title to the above identified application, and continuations in-part of the above identified application, and to reign countries which may be grained or have been granted on the above identified application, including ressues, recommunities, extensions, or counterparts.

Assignor hereby grants to VTMC, or its designated representative, authority and power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment.

Executed this 🗽 day of

.2016 at 7669

Auto effectes

My Commission Explicit Conflict 2019

PATENT

REEL:: 039052 FRAME:: 0303